
City Contract ID#794 

Page 1 of  1 
Rev 6-09-16 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO  

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 

Willetta Partners 

Arizona Government Relations Consultant/Lobbyist 

 
 
This Amendment No. 3 (“Amendment”) to the Professional Services Contract referenced above 
executed June 24, 2014 (“Contract”) is effective on July 1, 2017, upon execution by and 
between Lake Havasu City, Arizona (“City”) and Willetta Partners (“Contractor”).  The parties 
agree as follows: 
 
 
1. In accordance with Exhibit 1, Statement of Work, the Contract may be renewed for four 

additional twelve-month periods.  The parties desire to renew the Contract for an additional 
term ending June 30, 2018.  This Amendment is the third renewal term. 

 
2. All other terms and conditions of the Contract and Amendments Nos. 1 and 2 to the 

Contract not amended or restated by this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect 
and shall be considered reaffirmed by the execution of this Amendment. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Signatures on following page.) 



City Contract ID#794 

Page 2 of  2 
Rev 6-09-16 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO  

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 

Willetta Partners 

Arizona Government Relations Consultant/Lobbyist 

 

CONTRACTOR DATA AND SIGNATURE 
Contractor Address:  516 E. Willetta Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004     
Federal Tax ID# or Social Security: 46-1288391        
Business Designation (check one): _____ Sole Proprietorship      ____ Partnership 
                __X__ Corporation-for profit   ____ Corporation-Non-profit 
         _____ Other [describe here: ____________________________]     
 
Federal tax ID numbers or Social Security numbers are required pursuant to A.R.S. § 42-1105 and will be used for the 
administration of state, federal and local laws.  Payment information will be reported to the Internal Revenue Service under the 
name and Federal tax ID number or, if none, the Social Security number provided above. 

 

I read, understand, and agree to be bound by the terms of this Amendment. 
 
__________________________    ___________________________ 
Signature      Title 
 
__________________________    ___________________________ 
Name (please print)     Date 
 

 

LAKE HAVASU CITY SIGNATURE 
(This contract is not binding on the City until signed by the City Manager or designee) 

 
__________________________________   ___________________________ 
City Manager or Designee    Date 
 

 

City Attorney Approval and Review 
 
Reviewed: 
 
CITY ATTORNEY 
FOR LAKE HAVASU CITY, ARIZONA 

 
 

____________________________________ 
City Attorney        Date 


